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Xavier’s Lower School 
Staff Listing 2023/2024 

Name  Grade Level/Subject/Position/ Email address 

Mrs. Jacintha Goffe Principal - jgoffe@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Kmchell Dodge Vice Principal – kdodge@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Leshan Cartwright  Kindergarten - KC lrichardson@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Tamanika Bowleg     Kindergarten Assistant tbowleg@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Gaylene Green     Kindergarten - KG gaylene.green@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Cherise Clarke     Kindergarten Assistant cherise.clarke@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Petra Marshall  Grade 1 Teacher pmarshall@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Elia Nouguez Grade 1 Assistant elia.nouguez@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Chantal Deveaux Grade 1 Teacher chantal.deveaux@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Ignacia Cox  Grade 2 Teacher icox@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Anthonicia O’Brien  Grade 2 Teacher aobrien@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Kenria Dorsett  Grade 3 Teacher kdorsett@cec.edu.bs  

Mrs. Deon Francis  Grade 3 Teacher dfrancis@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Corlette Kerr  Grade 4 Teacher ckerr@cec.edu.bs  

Mrs. Amoranna Maycock  Grade 4 Teacher amaycock@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Daleshantae Patton Grade 5 Teacher daleshantae.patton@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Phoenicia Smith  Grade 5 Teacher phsmith@cec.edu.bs  

Mrs. Rayette Strachan  Grade 6 Teacher rstrachan@cec.edu.bs  

Mrs. Selensia Percentie -Williams Grade 6 Teacher spercentie@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Erin Ellis  Spanish eellis@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Marthanece Bullard Computer mbullard@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Maureen Farquharson  Mathematics mfarquharson@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Michelle Clare  Music miclare@cec.edu.bs 

Ms. Rhian Davies Physical Education rhian.davies@cec.edu.bs  

Mr. Shane Stewart  Art sstewart@cec.edu.bs  

Mrs. Wanda Farquharson    Religion wfarquharson@cec.edu.bs  

Mrs. Yvanda Munroe - Rolle  Library/Corrective Reading ymrolle@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. JoAnne Hamilton Guidance Counsellor jhamilton@cec.edu.bs 

Nurse Elizabeth Hawkins School Nurse  ehawkins@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Kiimsychie Hall  School Secretary khall@cec.edu.bs  

Ms. Cela Assefise Custodian 
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Mr. Randy Duncombe Custodian 

Mr. Hiliare Oscar Custodian 

Mrs. Marsha Taylor Custodian 

Ms. Magalie Toussaint  Custodian  

 

 


